HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

vooet BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO., LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

Ichinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81>586-76-1137 FAX{81)586-77-1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

wu x wsxan b9 >

T491-0004 BHE—EHTEKFFE20%E
TEL (0586) 76—1137 (ff) FAX (0586) 77—1499
http://www.barudan.co.jp/

axst E—Y X -

00 OrFzomMQ3ord
T491-0114 RHE—=HERHELIFE AW 2% O
TEL (0586) 53—3630 () FAX (0586) 51—5050 2006050 Lo 0 OO

JF5200M00

e
it
bl


m_sasaki
テキストボックス
￹
品番�FZ0MQ30�￻
￹
2006年5月�製作�￻



BEVT—Z21201C/Z1501¢C
HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

EREERFEI

CONTENTS
=] b/
Machine layout (BEYT-Z1201C)
EBER (BEVI-Z1201C)

Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501C)
BOiERE (BEVT-Z1501C)

00A Table - Frame A
FT—=FN - ZL—LA

00B Table - Frame B
T—7IL - ZL—LB

01A Head - Bed A
N~y R Ry FA

01B Head - Bed B
ANy F Ry FB

T 024 Thread cut A

HILY A
02B Thread cut B
AU B
02C Thread cut C
' AUYYc
03 Take up lever
' X
04A-1 Needle bar A(Z12)
fHiEA(Z 1 2)
04A-2 Needle bar A(Z15)
ftEA(Z215)
04B Needle bar B
#HiEB
04C Needle bar €
#HEC
04D Needle bar D
=D
05 Jump
L v

060428



P2

06~1
06-2
07
08
10A
10B
10G
10D
IOEI
10F
106
10H
11
12-1
12-2

INDEX
# 5

Thread guide(Z12)
FE(Z12)

Thread guide(Z15)

' &E(Z15)

Color change

Bz

Drive

L)

Pantograph drive A
HERENA

Pantograph drive B
HEREB

Pantograph drive C
HEREIC

Pantograph drive D
HEEEID

Pantograph drive E
BEREE

Pantograph drive F
BERENF

Pantograph drive G
HEHG

Pantograph drive H
HEREhH

Control

palEii]

Accessories (712}
fTREm(Z12)

Accessories (Z15)
fE&H(Z15)



)

Machine layout [BEVT-Z12D1C

&R (BEVT-Z12010)

J
—
]
o
I~
[
T
=
Ll
(an]

060428



8 (N g

e

Machine layout (BEVT-Z1501C)

&R (BEVT-Z1501C)

N\‘(\i
/S

BEVT-Z1501C

060627



00A Table « Frame A
=i DL — LA

BEVT-Z1201C/Z21501C

060425



OOA Table - Frame A
T—I - TL—LA
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION HHa Q'TY NOTE
11§T 14005 0|0il store(l) DYHE P=520 #Z 4 (L) DYHE P=520 1
2[8FJ14004 0]|0il store(R) DYHE P=520 |k 4 (R) DYHE P=520 1
3|1SC1401 30 |Table bracket F=TNT T E 2
413]7160040 [Frame cover (DTHE) BT Lo &3k 23— (DTHE) 4
5 MM160071 |Frame BEVT-Z1201C 450X520/520 M7 L—2 BEVI-Z1201C 450 X 520/520 1
MM1 6 00 0 1 |Frame BEVI-Z1501C 450X 520/620 M7 L2 BEVI-Z1501C 450 % 520/520 1

6(A901416 3|[Color rubber foot(C-30-FRB-3225) # 7 -7 LI (C-30-FRB-3226) 2
7|5SC1401 7 0|Support table catch stay(L) BT —F Gl 2 F— (L) 1
8|SC1401 20|Table stopper F—Z kA 2
9{SC14016 0|Support table catch stay(R) BT —F Bl AF—(R) 1
10;A90141 6 1 |Rubber foot for pipes(C-31-5) 23 PR AR (C-31-6) 1
111SJ 140120 C|Table stand (DYHE) F—F RS [ (OYHE) 1
12(5 71401 30 |Table stand bracket(DYHE-C) F—TARE L FT T 7y |k (OYHE-C) 1
13|5S]J140220|Table stand fixed knob bolt F—=FNAY s FEE S PHEA 1
14(A9019077 |Caster (STT-125GU M20X40) # 4 A Y (STT-1256U M20X 40) 4
15{SC 160010 |Mount base{Compact machine) vy bE(muatr Mg 4
16 (SC1600 20 |Vibroisolating pad(Compact machine) B 2 R(=s32 Rig) 4
17|SC 16 00 3 0 {Mount base a' ssy (Compact machine) = FEASSY (st s bl 4
51 Hex. socket fiange bolt M6X12{(Chromate) AR T T U MBX12(F 12 A )

52 Hex. socket flange bolt M5 X 10{(Chromate} AERAT T OB WEXI0(F A — )

53 Truss screw M5X 10 +FRA b F RbR D M5R10

54 Hex, socket bolt M5 X 15 (With adhesive) ARG M6 % 15 (EFHI

Black (Serew lock red) B(RTayriR)

55 Hex. socket flange bolt MBX12 RARETZ F 2280 b HEx12

56 Hex. socket set screw M5X20 FREAfTE A F D M50

57 Hex. nut M20 A+ N2o

58 Hex. bolt M20X75 AR M20X75

P2 060428




00B Table - Frame B
=L 7L —~LB

060425



ooB Table - Frame B
FT—7I - 7L—L8B

ITEM, LIST HNo. DESCRIPTION il QTY NOTE
1[MM1 200 10 |Encoder service cover (DTHE) T m— g — R A (DTHE) 1
ZIMMT1 20001 (|Table BEVT-01C 450X 520/520 fwim BEYT-01C 450 520/520 1
J{AD 013070 |Toggle clamp (KAKUTA No. 404) R F R T Y o, 40A) 2
41HM 1401 20 |Table stopper (Front) F—F Ak A (A 4
515C 1400890 |Table support angle FoINEET TN 1
6|5C1401 4 0|Table support{L=200) F T A b (L=200) 4
TIMM140001|R-side stand table support(VT) REA Y > BF—F A4 (VT) 1
8[SC210010|[Adjust nut M10 TP AL v kMO 16
8(SJ 14001 0|LH-table support bracket (DYHE) LHF —7 A& 73 5w k (DYHE) 1
10|SC1400 30 |LH-table support LT —F s 1
11(SC1400 20 |RH-table support RUF — 7 A& 1
12|1§]J 140000 [RH-table support bracket (DYHE) RHT —F A7 T 4 b (DYHE) 1
51 Flush screw{Under cut) M4X38 FFEREMAF 7 HEX8E

52 Rag nut{C) M4 BEF ) W

53 Pierce screw Mbx19 EFAEA MEX19

54 Hex. socket flange bolt M6X12(Chromate) RARM T 7 UHA b Nex12(F at— )

55 Hex. socket flange bolt M5X10(Chromate) REFTTF U8 b MEXI0(F at—1})

Pz 060428




01A Head - Bed A
Ny BNy FA

a
5>
55 M &P &
(‘,"‘ 21 p "
)
@:;“GE} s
N
RS &
‘\‘3 29 BG4
23
BEDYHE-YN-C

BEDSHE-ZQ-BS

BEVY-Z12C/Z15€ BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

O

A

Xy

.

57

\a/
- 15
=
.
=8

7 o 16

O
(@]

BEDLHE-Z12/78-C "

060418



O1A Head - Bed A
ANy R =Ry RA
BTEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTION B&%& Q' TY NOTE
L|JHS 2100 21 |Lower shaft i 1 |Small bobbin
HS 2100 20 |Lover shaft il 1 [igdle babbin
21KF 220290 |Lower shaft collar Pl 55— 1
3IKF 2202 3 0 |Lower shaft metal {Front) FliA F i 1
4/HS52 2001 0 (Lower shaft metal{(Cylinder back side) TR 5 2 (S0 87— 1
5|HT 22006 1 |Thrust washer (Lower shaft) AFARY virr—(F#D) 1
651220010 |Lower shaft gear(Small pear, Korean) FlhF-r— by ) 1
TIA901 4059 |Gromet MGMG-1) Taft = A o MG (G- 1) 1
8IKL220140(0i1 felt C{5X26x20) A A7 b PO X 25 X 20) 2
9IKX 250080 |throat plate set screw(Hex. socket) EHB L A 327 (A0 7
10]5SJ 2101 20|Cylinder bed cover, correspond barrel frame |3V i —~ty Fosi— fiHkhi 1
HIHS 21004 2{Bed cover ALy Fhai— 1
12($S1320010|Lower shaft gear(Large gear, Korean) Fililiﬁ""\’—(j\'ﬁf"\’_ W) 1
13(HP 3210 90 |Lower shaft connecting shaft collar FliEg vy 7 b T — 1
14(A9011111|Needle bearing (TLA-20127) Ze FRAAUT w2 (TLA-20127) 1
15{SC 210000 |Adjust bolt F Ly X bFA b 4
16|SC2100 10 |Adjust nut M10 TPy Ry b MO 8
17|S 12100090 Bsrrel bed(Small bobbin) e o | () 1 [l tobbin
- correspond barrel frame i skt
SJ 210150 Bsrrel bed R-type(Middle bobbin) B o FRELO84) 1 [ffigdle bobbin
correspond barrel frame (o et igs
1815J 2100 80 |Throat plate base, correspond barrel frame |#Hi~t—3 fitexis 1
19|KC 25048 2 |Barrel bed cover hold spring RV PAC  ESEE 3 1
20 KF 22 024 0 [Vertical shaft metal (Upper) - &bt A 3 - () 1
21|KF 220700 |Rotating hook HSL-ATR (M10TS) % HSL-ATR(HI1GTS) 1 [frall bobbin
KF 221040 |Middle bobbin for automatic feed oil R TTIES 1 [figghe bobbin
HSM-A(MQZL) T1SH~A (MQ2L) _
22|KF 2205 30 |Bobbin AL 1 [Srall bobbin
KF 220421 [Bobbin K 1 [Higdle bobbin
(HSM) (DBM) (For aluminum, middle bobbin) CUSH) (D) (7 A 3.l )
23|KF 221020 [Bobbin case(4B19-S6-BA) Y L — 2 (AB19-56-1) 1 |5l bobbin
KF 22030 2 Bobbin case BC-DBM(Z2)-NBL5 middle bobbin |4 —3= NC-DIM(Z)-NIS i3 1 gt toboin
24(HS 2100 3 1 |Barrel bed cover(Short type) sy Pt (ra— b F4" ‘1
25(A9Q01 20 27 |Hinge(TH-TN-72) AN (TI-TN-72) 1
51 Hex. socket set screw SM1/4 40X4 KIAA A R S/ A0%4
82 Hex. socket set screw M5X6 AR A F 2 HE X6
53 Hex. socket bolt M5X15 ARIAIEEA - M5 %15
54 Pan screw M3X86 T~ U R L M3XE
50 Screw(SM11/64 40X5) 30 R 4T R 2 (SHL1/61 13140 % 5)
b6 Set screw(SM11/64 40X5) F0EY FRIEA R (SM11/64 11140% 4)
P2 060428




018 Head - Bed B

ANy BNy FB

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

060428



01B Head-Bed B
Ny R ARy FB

|TE“ LIST No. DESCRIPTION S o'TY NOTE
1[HP 321720 C|Encoder driving gear No. 2 = SR Y — No. 2 1
2IMM3 10100 |Encoder retainer (DTHE) 2 e o= FREE I (OTHE) 1
3|MF 51 0000 |Encoder (¥ith cirecle bracket) (TS530TN510) |z m—#—(AMT S o M) 1

(TSB307N562) (TS53074562)

4|3 C2 500 80 |Encoder safety cover Rl S Ay e 1
5HP 321710 C|Encoder driving gear No.1 T3 BRI — No. [ 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4X8 RARIFILA F3F M1X%8

92 Hex. socket belt MEX15 AR - M6X 15

53 Hex. socket bolt M4x12 KR b M X 12

b4 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 AARIEIL A FF M5X5

P2

060428




0ZA  Thread cut A

BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C BEDLHE-Z12/Z0-C

060412



02A Thread cut A
FUYA
ITEM L IST No. DESCRIPTION BN aTY NOTE
1[8J270121 |Throat plate a’ ssy(With lower thread support)|EHRAssy(FREHEH) 1
Barrel frame correspondence (LS oy
2|KX 2500 8 0 |Throat plate set screw(Hex. socket) EHELE 2 722 (RA W) 2
3IHT 27 01 8 2 [Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP TARIEERAT— {2V 05 —) P 1
4|8 J 270020 |Cylinder throat plate s -k 1
Barrel frame cofrespondence B
515]J 27004 0{Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence BE AR s
6IKX 27001 0{Fixed knife set screw B A Ak A A
T{ST 270030 |Driving knife barrel frame correspondence A R fEttis
8!A901 306 6 Wave washer (W¥3) (SK) W —7 T 5 & (FWB) (SK)
9{KNZ2 7 20 10 |Lower thread knife rotary shaft T A AE#EE)
10/HS5 210111 {Lower thread knife drive rod A ThAAEHE v FA
I1MTHS 2 1 01 2 1 {Lower thread knife drive rod B THAAEHE » 1B
12{H5 21010 0 |Lower thread knife drive lever upper THA AR L — L
13/HS5 21005 1[Hook fixed stay(Short type) AL Ty I RRAT—(2—FF A7)
14/HS 210300 |Hook(Cylinder MKB) BAI T w & (2 2 F—HKE)
15| KC27 100 1 |Upper thread knife rotary shaft L A A Bl
6/H52100 7 0 [Hook drive rod 7y s Ry K

17

A9056040

Rotary solenoid 3ER25-30X3X8X9(24V}

T—& D— b/ F JER25-30X I XX B (24Y

18

Sja10040

Solenoid stay(Short small bobbin)

YA FRTF— (23— bhgg)

HS2100860

Solenoid stay{For middle bobbin)

Y J oA RAF—(PER)

19

KN272401

Stopper eccentric

RApyri—xFH

20

KC271940¢C

Solercid lever A

Sl A Flsi—p

21

HS210080

Connecting clamp

gy LT

221A9011 28 4|D0U bush with Flange (KSFOB06-12) $2DUT » & 2 (KSF0506-12)
23 HS 21009 0[Kknife lever rotary shaft A A LesA—[ElkEl
24/[KN27156 0 Clknife lever AALsi—

25 |HM2 7 0 0 0 O |Connecting har clamp BRERs 7T

26 KX 27000 0 |Rotating hook bobbin case holder position 2ik A

bracket

LR N I I I O S - B B i e = O R ""UN SOy Ry UPay RyUPRS DRIPRY By WIS SUFR Ry

27

KX270430

Screw(Cylinder)

ZIRARRI (Y )

28

5J]270110

Lower thread support hcok and loop fastener

(For c¢ylinder)

THRE Oy 9 F—
(20 5 IR)

51 Pan screw M3x3 R UR RS M3X D
52 Hex. nut M3 RETY M
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 FARMSFENLF HixXE
Hd Hex. socket bolt M4X8(With plain washer) AATHHEAL F MAXI(TEER)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X138 AFIHEL b W18
56 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 NEAAHEL R MEX10
57 Hex. socket bolt M3 X5 RENSFFEL L NIXE
58 Hex. nut M4 ANEFy M
59 Hex, socket set screw M5X6 ARATITE A 27 W5X6
60 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 AREAREFFRAF HX8
61 Hex. socket flush screw M4x6 AARMTMF MX6
P2 060502




02B Thread cut B
*IUB

BEVT-Z21201C/Z1561C

040428



028B Thread cut B
k41U B
ITf LIST No DESCRIPTION &% Ty NOTE
ILIMMZ2Z 7006 {|Thread cutter drive cover (DTHE} SEDY BREL <— (DTIE) 1
2/A905 207 8 [Micro switch(D2VW-01L24-1) 7 A &0 AL v F (DAW-01L24-1) 1
3|A9012001 |Uniball joint (RD4020R) szl 5 4 2 b (R4020R) 1
4 MM2 7 0040 [Thread cutter lever connecting rod (DTHE) DY Lo o o F(DTHE) 1
5|HP 482 26 0 [H-support roller fized collar Rligh ez —F — Bt b 5 — 1
6 MM2 7 00 3 0 [Thread cutter drive cam(DTHE) ST Y BRA A A (OTHE) 1
TIMM2 7 00 2 0 |Thread cutter motor bracket (UTHE) HEAY E—F TGy HOTIE) 1
8IMM2 7005 0 (Switch hold plate (DTHE) EA o FRRT 1 — b (DTIIE) 1
9IMF 5100 20 |[Color change * Thread cui motor (TS3617N3ED) |6k « %Y1V & — # — (TS36L7N3E9} 1
51 Truss screw M6X10 IR TR AE S MEX L0
52 Hex. socket bolt M3X18(With washers) FAAERRA b MIX ISR SRR )
b3 Hex. socket bolt M5X 26 (With washers) AR B ME X 26 GBS /SR MG
54 Hex, nut M5 Afiy bW '
55 Hex. socket bolt M4X6 AT b HiXE
56 Flush screw M3 X8 RIS MIXE
P2 060501




02C Thread cut C

wELC Q)) 1

BEDSH-ZF/ZN/Z12/7Q-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEDYH-Z12/Z0Q
BEDRH-ZF/ZN/712/7Q-BS BEDLH-Z12/ZQ 15

BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C  BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C BEDLHE-Z12/7Q-C -

BEDLH-Z12-C 060413



02cC Thread cut G
&)Y C .
ITEM; LIST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q'TY NOTE
1(A905604 1 |Rotary solenoid a=F )=y AR 1
4ER4628 X3 X8X9 (24V) 4ER15-28XIXBXY (24V)
2K L 2702680 C|Switch stay AA o F AT 1
3{A9 05 20 2 8 |Proximity switch(RS-603) ITHER A F (RS-603) 1
415G 27 00 8 1 |Thread away base FfhA =2 1
5TKNZ27 2401 |Stopper eccentric Ak psrti—zi 1
6|SG270089 0 |Thread away solenoid lever A Y L S A RLosi— 1
7TIKL 27045 0 |Hook guide plate P HAREFL— 1
8|KL 270091 |Thread -away hook guide RthA Py HA R 1
9(KL 270101 |Thread away hook N 1
W[KL270131 ClLever connecting pin Leoi—illghi v 2
IN{KL 2701 20 C|Connecting plate HEE7 L— k 19
12ZIKX 2700 7 0|Thread guard disk spacer S A 2t — ) 2
13[SG 27004 0|Thread guard disk bracket upper KT 75w b I 1 |72
RD2 700 4 0|Thread guard disk bracket upper HREMTZ 7 b 1 |48
145G 27 01 0 0 |Napped plate HiEFr—1 2 |z12
RD 2 7 00 2 0 |Napped plate WHWESL— - 2 |715
15(SG 2700 3 0 |Thread guard disk bracket (Z12) AP F 4 5 (212) 1 |z
LAZ2700 80 |Thread guard disk bracket (ZQ-4) AT F 4 o k- (20-8) 1 [#1s
51 Truss screw M3 X 10 R b F &R SR
52 Truss screw M3X6(With plain washer} [FR0) BT AAFY NSXE CEREND
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 X12{Spring washer) RAAFHEAL F MX12 (CSRERT)
54 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) RFw b W SRESD
55 Truss screw M4 X16 ERAE BT RS MIX16
56 Hex. sccket set screw M4 X8 AERFILAF P MX8
57 Truss screw M3 X8 FARAE B F AN F T MIXE
58 Truss screw M4 Xx12 HFEREE BT R RS WX 12
P2 60428




03 Take up lever
KR

BEDSHE-Z0-BS  BEDYH-Z12/ZQ BEDYH-Z12-C
BEDLH-Z12/ZQ0 BEDLH-Z12-C

060412



03 Take up lever
P
IITEY L 18T No. DESCRIPTION EHE] QTY NOTE

LIRV 230070 |Take up lever driving lever a’ ssy KEEED L 23 —a’ ssy 1
ZIRH2 3080 1(Take up lever driving lever(Metal) R Lr— (A F TN 1
3|IRH 23031 1{Take up lever driving lever KHEGRE L5 1
4I1RH2 3081 0Take up lever metal KEB@ L=t F 1
5| KF 230501 |Take up lever roller a ssy XKHara ssy 1
6| KF230680|Cam followers(KRX4X7.9X15-1P X1} BTk RT KRXAXT, 9% (5-1P% 1) 1
TIHB 2 306 5 0 |Flush screw(With adhesion) AR LA & 22 G A 1
8IRV 23006 0 |Take up lever driving roller KRB = o (5§ #4705 1
9IRD2 301 3 0|Take up lever driving roller shaft KEPBAT 1 v el 1
10/HB 2 3080 0 (Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set collaf]EREEL <—EEE ¥y b HF— 1
IL|RH2 306 1 0 |Thrust washer ARFANT wivy— 1
12Z|SL 230130 |Arm reinforcement bracket T—Athdl 77 v b 1
13|RH2 30 3 2 0 |Take up lever driving lever fixing pin FEPREA) L S — i 1
14({SL210081 |Atm F—h 1
15(5G 23035 0|Take up lever-Needle bar drive a’ssy KA - SHAEMDIA" sy 1
16| RN2 30010 |Needle bar driving cam a’ ssy FHBEEH b L’ sy 1
17]RN2 3 00 3 0 |Bearing case a’ ssy AT Y ¥ i —Ra ssy 1
I8fRN 230020 CiNeedle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢ 20) BHRRAT 7 A (IR0, 2 200 1
19(RN2 3 00 4 0 [Bearing case eyl IV S 1
20/A901007 3 |Ball bearing(6005Z2Z) W1 LT Y 2 5 (B00B1E) 1|
2L|A901 2421 |Cring for hole ¢ 47 ORIk A @47 1
22(HB 2 3 008 0 C(Washer for cam(2) LIV ooy —(2) 1
2HB230070¢C Was-her for cam(1} HAEMT » v x—(1) 1
24 |15G 230340 |Take up lever cam HGRN (¢ 20) KA £ 1GRN (¢ 20) 1
25|HB 2 3.0 6 2 0 |Flush screw PRI 7 (R ERBEA) 3
26lRH2 30 3 0 0 {Take up lever cam base R bri—2 1
2Z1IRHZ 30 28 0 iNeedle bar crank rod g7 raw ¥ 1
28|RH2 3027 1 |Needle bearing == FAsRT Y vy 1
29|RH2 3 03 3 0 |Needle bar driving cam set collar FHEREY T B T — 1
30|SJ 25024 0|(Side cover (First head) DYHE H4 B~ (1HIA) DYIE 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4X4 (With adhesion) AAEAER IR A AT M XA BRI

52 Hex. nut M4 (With spring washer) Ay BN SREERND

53 Hex. socket bolt M4X10(With washers) AIPARREARA B M I0CERS 7SN )

54 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 APEATRIE A R MR X5

55 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 ARFASEL B NBX25

56 Disc spring 8 MLrs3 8

57 Hex. socket bolt M4X 15(With washers) AAURREEA B MK QMR 24 R

58 Hex. socket bolt M4X§ AR AA B xR

59 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 AfAfERA b NEX1E

60 Truss screw MB X8 IR F T R R W5 XA

P2 060428




04A-1 Needle bar A(Z12)
HEA (21 2)

BEDSH-Z12-BS BEVT-Z1201C BEDLHE-Z12-C01
BEDRH-Z12-BS

060428



O4A—1 Needle bar A(Z12)
| $HEA (21 2)

ITEM L IST N DESCRIPTION BRA @ TY NOTE
i|SG 2303 30]|5lide block a° ssy AFA RF 2 w2 Assy 1
2|RDZ2 304 80 [Needle bar a’ ssy FtHiEa’ ssy 12
3|IRD 2304 90 [Needle bar guide EHAETA K 12
4/ RH2 304 1 0 iNeedle bar Fhig 12
5(KV 230040 |Needle bar spring(Upper, for thick type) BB R, K40)0) 12
6|HT 2 303 3 0|Cloth hold set clamp fitfety by 507 12
TIHT 23 02 6 3|Washer for set clamp R S D g1 12
818G 230220 |Needle bar spring lower FHEAR F 12
9{RD 2 3037 0|Cloth hold(zQ4) A== (294) 12
WIKF 23091 0 |0-ring(AN6227-5) 0Y > 2 (ANB227-5) 12

1IL(HT2301 20 |Washer 2.4 PaFaryyiiy— 2.4 12
I2]RH2 304 4 0 |Needle clamp(With hock, set screw) FHILA (T w7« A R 12
1I3|[RH2Z 3046 0 |[Needle clamp screw # L322 12
14[RH2 3045 0 [Needle clamp(With hook) gHEA {7 » 24D 12
I5(FN0O700118SNY|Needle (DBXK5-NY11S) #t (DBXKE-NY11S) 12|
16|SG 230230 |Take up lever spacer{t=6.1) FFpA L~ (126, 1) 2
17({KX 23015 2 |Take up lever (ZN multi) RHE(IN=-F) 12
1I8(KX 23014 1 {Take up lever spacer R A 10
I9IRD 2 30 2 0 1 |Take up lever spacer collar FRRAA——H F— 1
205G 230040 [Needle bar stocker FHER b o - 1
21/A901416 7 |0-ring 55065 0V 2 55065 24
22|15G 2300 70 |Needle bar base EHfprs— 2 1
23(SG 230150 [Needle bar felt §HEs7 = b 1
24|15G 2301 40([Take up lever shaft(Z12) EH w7 b 712} 1
2515SG 2 30200 |Take up lever collar(Z12} KRR T — (282 2
261SG 23036 0|Slide block set AFAFFR Yty b 1
(For color change conmecting head) (frudfeor ML T
2715G 2 3006 0(Slide block AFA FF vy i
28|1SG 230110 |Bearing plate AF YT | 1
291SG 230410 |Take up lever stocker(Z12) KA b h—12) - 1
305G 230390 [Lkpguide(Z12) LM A F(712) 1
51 Hex. socket double point screw M4 X4 ARG ZINREA B FRY MX4
52 Hex. socket bolt M3 X8 AAORAFAN b HBXE
53 Hex. socket set screw M4X4 AR A RS M x4
54 Truss screw M4X38 AEERAE 7 RAERS W X8
55 Hex. socket bolt M3X3b FPAAHREATA - H3X35
56 Hex. socket bolt M4AX12 AR b WX (2
57 Hex. socket set screw M4 X8 AAREIEA FP WMX8
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 X10 ARAARTFEA b MX10
59 Hex. socket flush screw M3X14 AR MBX14
60 Hex. nut M4 (With washers) ATy b W OEES ARERH)
61 Hex, socket bolt M4X 14 AR RAAA b X 14
= 060501




04A-2 Needle bar A(Z15)

15

A (Z215)

BEVT-Z1501C BEDLHE-ZQ-C01

BEDSH-ZQ-BS

BEORH-ZQ-BS

040428



04A—-2 Needie bar A(Z15)
_ #HEA (Z15)

ITEM LIST WNo DESCRIPTION &R Q'TY NOTE
1{RD2304 80 |Needle bar a’ ssy #H#50" ssy 15
2[RD2304 90 |Needle bar guide gHES A K 15
3|RH2 304 10 |Needle bar 814k 15
4KV 2300 4 0|Needle bar spring(Upper, for thick type} fHE <R (L, IRRH) 15
5(HT 23033 0|Cloth hold set clamp ity by 7o 15
6(HT 2 30 26 3 |Washer for set clamp Ty b2 T NS 15
7|SG 230220 |Needle bar spring lower pléssx T 15
BIRD 23037 0|Cleth hold(ZQ4) T (764) 15
91KF 23091 0 |0-ring (AN6227-5) 01 &2 (ANG227-5) 15
0(HTZ2301 20 [Washer 2.4 PaFarUyiie— 24 16
11 ({RH2 304 4 0 |Needle clamp (With hook, set screw) FHEA (7 o2 - A RDHD 15
12Z[RH2 304 6 0|Needle clamp screw gk 15
13|1RH2 304 5 0 {Needle clamp(With hook) BlHLA(Z w240 15
14JFNOT0011SNY|Needle (DBXKS-NYLLS) £ (DBXKS-NY11S) - 15
I5ISL 2300 70 |Take up lever shaft{ZQ6) KFpi 7 b (ZQ6) 1
16[SL230011|Slide block set AFA KTy sty b 1

(For color change connecting head) (b or TS HRER )

17|SL 2300 21 JSlide block A7 Flawy 1
18 (RD 2 3 0 0 6 0 [Bearing plate ST Y e Fl— | 1
19|SL 230031 |Needle bar base fHE~—2 1
2018G 23020 0 |Take up lever collar(Z12) KipElh 5 —(212) 2
21{SG 230230 |Take up lever spacer(t=6, 1) FHEAAS—t—(16,1) 2
22|KX 23015 2|Take up lever(ZN multi) TR ONT L) 15
23|KX 230141 |Take up lever spacer I RA—A— 13
24|RD2 3020 1 |Take up lever spacer collar FREAAL— = T 1
25|SL 230040 |Needle bar stocker (ZQ6) BHRA b o — (106) 1
26(A901416 7 |0-ring S3066 0Y i & $5065 30
27(S L. 2300 8 0 |Needle bar felt FHET = b 1
28(SL230090|Slide block sim AFARTR T A 1
29|RV 2301 8 0 |Take up lever stocker KRR b ol — 1
30(SL 230140 |M-guide(Z08) LM -1 (Z06) 1
51 Hex. socket double point screw M4X4 ARSI R B & x4

52 Hex. socket bolt M3X3§ AAFATAA - M3 X8

53 Hex. socket set screw M4X4 AEASE A 527 M1x4

54 Hex. socket set screw M4X8 AARGEA &P HIx8

55 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 AAFYEFA T MX10

56 Hex. socket flush screw M3x14 AR M3x 14

57 Truss screw M4 X8 FEAE P 7 ASFY XS

58 Hex. socket bolt M3X36 ARG | 3NS5

59 Hex. socket bolt M4X12 AAFATENL B X2

60 Hex, socket bolt M5X 16 (With washers) AEFAEREA B W5 15 CERLE SRR

61 Hex. socket bolt M4x14 AR B HX14
P2 060501




04B Needle bar B
HEB

&
BEDSH-ZF/ZN/Z12/70-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS BEDYH-Z12/ZQ @ "
BEDRH-ZF/ZN/ 212/ ZQ-BS - BEDLH-Z12/1Q :

N

59

BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C BEDLHE-Z12/Z0-C -
BEDLH-Z12-C . 060414



04B Needle bar B
fHiEB

ITEM| LIST HNo PESCRIPTION fiS%E Ty NOTE
1{SG 230170 |Driving shaft BRI 4 1
2IRD2 301 50 |briving shaft bush upper (BEMAX) ERGHE~ o 2 2k (BEMAX) 1
3IHT 2307 5 0(0il core{30mm) A% (30mm) 1
4fHT 2304 7 1 (Small link pin NS 8 T 1
BIHFT 2304 91 |Link(Small) Y2 () 1
6|/HT 2307 30 |Shim ring{¢ 10 t=0.3) PRI (H10 1=0.3) i
TIA9012127|Ering(¢3) EALIE A 8 (FF 2823) 2
8|KF 2305 3 0|Roller(For take up lever) = (RARAD 2
g(HT 2 3045 0|Link roller joint pin YwrsmPafv by 1
10 |HT 230 76 0/{0il core(8mm) #l5:t5 (B 1
11 (HB 2 30 20 0 |Needle bar driving link SHEgE Y > > 1
1Z|HT 2 3 0 5 1 0 |Needle bar driver slide block BHEaNI AT o v 1
13|5G 2301 80 [Link roller joint pin(Large) YwraaPaf by (A) 1
14|HT 2 30 4 8 0 |Link (Large} Y (R) - 1
15(SG 230190 (Washer for jeint pin Vad s bERY g r— 1
16/SG2300 31 |Cloth hold support slide block M= ZhE > e v 1
1I7[SG 230000 |0il receive plate M4 7L 1
1I8|HT 230 3 4 0 |Cloth hold support rubber AAFFE b 1
19/HT 2 3 0 2 9 0 {Needle bar beat fixing base FHHENI 2 B ks 1
200HT 23035 2 0 [Needle bar driving stopper FHEME R b o3 1
2l{A901 236 8 |Spacer(Roll bugh) Rl (T 1) 1
22|{RH2 3055 0|Shin ring vy vy 1
23|RH2 3054 0 [Needle bar driver St 1
24|HT 2 302 8 0 |Needle bar driver pin FHanIE e 1
26 [HT 2 30 5 6 0 |Needle bar driver return spring MR Y F—R Y 1
26([A901 241 5|Double point screw M6X7(P0. 75) WA 2 R R MeXT(0, 75) 2
27|SL 2301 8 0 |Iriving shaft bush(Lower) BRI » & = (F) 13
28|LA23014 0 |Bearing guide AT rHAL R 1
29(S G2 3030 0 |Bearing pin AT Y e 1
30(A801006 5 (Ball bearing 686zz F—ptT Y 2 68677 1
b1 Hex. socket set screw M4X10 AR A F S X0

52 Hex, socket set screw M4 X6(With nylon) AT IERA ST WMXBIF- 1 1 o)

53 Hex. nut M4 AATv M

54 Hex, socket bolt M4X12{With washers) AL b WX 2 (TR SRR

55 Hex. socket button bolt M3X6 IR v b MIXG

56 Hex, socket set screw M4X4(With nylon) FA IR A RS M A (F A oA

57 Hex. Socke bolt M2.65X6 ARG R M2, 5%6

58 Hex. socket bolt M4X15{With washers) AR N WX 15 CERBE AR EARD

69 Hex. socket bolt M4X6(With washers) AREREEEL B MX6 (TR 2 FHEERD

60 Hex. socket set screw(Dog point) M4X12 AEAAE IR A 25 () M2

P2 060601




04C Needle bar C
sHEC

4

BEOSH-ZF/ZN/Z12/Z0-BS BEDSHE-ZQ-BS
BEORH-ZF/ZN/Z12/70-BS

BEDYH-Z12/ZQ BEDYH-Z12-C BEVY-Z12C/Z15C
BEDLH-Z12/ZQ BEDLH-Z12-C

BEVT-Z1201C/Z21501C BEDLHE-Z12/ZQ-C

040414



04cC Needle bar C
fHEC
ITE LIST HNo DESCRIPTION #ma&# @'TY NOTE
1/HT 23059 0|Lever pin block L=y 1
2ZIRR 2 30090 |Needie bar driving lever set(P25,65) EHEREh L s s—E » k (P25, 65) 1
3|HB 23027 1 |[Needle bar driving lever fixing pin set HEEE L S—HEY ey FHT— 1
collar
4|RR 2 300 80 |Needle bar driving lever (P25. 65) #44BEH L /2 (P25, 65} 1
B{HB 230 36 1 |Needle roller with retainer (KVBX 11X 10SY2)|iR#20hl g4k = o (KV83< 11X 10SV2) 2
6{HB 2 30 2 8 1 [Needle bar driving lever fixing pin collar |SHABIEN L s—EHE Y b T~ 1
TIHT 2 304 1 0|Needle bar driving lever fixing pin Bl L - 1
8|HB 2 3026 1|Needle bar driving lever connecting pin EHEREG) L=l e 1
2|HB 2 3 0 2 2 0 |Needle bar driving lever pin(B} FIHRERE L — 2 (B) 1
WISG230270|Cam guide plate _ BEHA FTV— I
11|SG 23021 0|Cloth hold cam{X3) Aifi= B A (K3) 1
1Z2IMK2 30080 |Cam tap plate HEE 2T FL—| i
1I3|MM2 7 0 00 O |Thread support a’ ssy(24V) DTHE HARFFASSY (24Y) DTHE 1
[4(SG2 70050 |Thread support base Hfpfpt—2 i
15|A901416 6 |Plug cushion rubber TM-96-6 - FIFY Y v ioa b TH-86-6 1
16 |SG27 006 0 [Thread support lever SRV A I
17/SG 2700 70 |Thread support link HRIRFFY 1
18|lA201212 7 {E-ring(¢3} BRI A % (FEEHE ¢ 3) 2
19(S5G 27061 2 0 |Thread support return spring SfRPEl & — iR 1
201SG 270110 |Thread support lever pin screw RIRF L AR 1
21 KC 270101 |Solenoid pin PR 1
221A 905604 2 |Keep solenoid{24¥) TDS-K10SL-368 F—7Y 1/ F(24Y) TDS-KICSL-368 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4X4(With nylon) RERATE A F S WA (F o o)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 (With washers) RAFRAL b Mx12(TES R
53 Hex. socket set screw M5X5 AHFLHEA F22 MBX5
54 flex. nut M6 (With spring washer) ATy kM6 (AR ERD)
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 14 (With adhesive) ARARMREA b X UBE R
b6 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 (With washers) FRAFAEEA b MXBOERE 23 HHEE)
57 Hexz. socket bolt M4 X 15(With washers) FREFAERA b WMRIBCENEE: AR MR D
58 Hex. socket set screw M5X8 RARFIEA R MEX8
50 Hex. socket bolt M3 X6 (¥ith washers) REARIEHENL b M3X6 (LHE HSAEED
60 Hex. nut M4 ATy b M
P2 060501




060425

040 Needle bar D

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

BEDLHE-Z12/Z0

-C01



04D Needle bar D
#HEED
ITEM LIST No. DESGRIPTION o o'TY NOTE
LIRV 250070 |Arm upper cover T—=hH175 1
2|SG23016 0 [Slide block fixed plate AT4 KT 0y @ERR 1 [likive kil romve
31SG 23028 0|00l save felt Wi 7 = |- 1
4|PF 250000 |Head cover(Z12) oy FH 8= (212) 1 |m2
PG25000 0 |Head cover(Zi5) - o~y B % (715) 1 |25
5(5G 240000 |thread guard (Rith ceramic) KA (4D 1 |72
RD24027 1 {Thread guard{(With ceramic) KA (85715 1 |z15
6|5G27017 0|Thread support apron a’ ssy AlBFE = 7 1 L ASSY 1 |712
SL 270000 |Thread suppert apron a’ ssy AR 7 o o ASSY 1 |15
T|8G 27001 0|Thread suppert apron B L e o I 1 |72
SL 27001 0|Thread support apron L Ys B g "1 |xs
8(3G 27014 0|Thread support apron spacer E Y E A= ) SR 2
915G 2701 30|Thread support pin AfRF 12 2
1 5 [Z15
10|SG 27000 0 |Thread support clamp RIS 77 12|42
. 15 |75
IIIHT 2700 6 3 |Thread support clamp set screw HRiIRFET TSI AFY 12 |22
15 |us
1213G 2701 8 0 |Thread support spring ERLT et d 12|42
15 215
13|SG2 70150 |Thread holder spring support b A s8R AR 1 712
SL2700 30 |Thread holder spring support il A R A | 1 |75
14[SG 27016 0 Thread holder spring P 1 |me
5L 270020 |Thread holder spring il A 2R 1 |718 .
1I5{SL 27004 0|Thread holder spring fixed screw b A SR T A 3
16|SL 250081 |Cap cover set 2 B/Ths/é—ty b2 1
17/SG 25006 0|0l holder felt M7 =n b 1
1I8([SL250021|Cap cover 2 WA re—2 1
19(A901416 8 |Brass rivet ¢2X11.5(Brass) FRBURE U~ b g2 1L (AR 4
20|SL 2502 30 (Head left cover AR Ay S — 1
51 Truss screw M5X6 THKA BT AR MEXE
52 Hex. socket bolt M5X 10 REAFEFEA R UsX10
53 Pan screw M3X8 FFRESF DR HIxE
54 Truss screw M4x12 TR b F AR M2
55 Hex. socket bolt M4 X6 (With plain washer) PRI b M4 X6 (EEE{)
a6 Hex. socket bolt M4 X25(Fith washers) ANARFHRA b )26 CERES: /SR EE4f])
P2 060501




57

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C =

060428



05 Jump
Pt

ITEM LI1ST HNo. DESCRIPTION &H&% 0Ty NOTE

1f{AS 0560 39 [Rotary solenoid v—F Y=g AR 1
3ER35-30 X3 X8 X 9(24Y) 3ERI5-30X 38X 0(24V)

215G 23026 0|Needle bar stopper fixing bracket FHER ko M Ty b 1
dJIMHZ2 301 6 1 |Indication plate #ART L b 1
4|HT 230 2 2 0 [Needle bar stopper FHER b ot 1
5(HT 2 3 06 2 0 |Needle bar stopper fixing pin FHEA b sl 1
6|RD230250|Jump solenoid fixing bracket TS FIRGAF o b 1
TIHB 24002 0{Junp solenoid lever PR S e 1
8/HB 2400 3 0 |Jump solenoid lever pin Gy T -y 1
GIHB24004 1 |Jump eccentric Py 2
51 Hex. socket button bolt M4X§ AEARHB Y B Mxs

52 Hex. nut M4 Py Uil o

53 Hex. socket button bolt M4 X6 AP S 280 | X6

54 Hex. socket bolt M5X16{With washers) AAALAA T WX 16 (TR SRR

55 Hex. socket set screw M4X4(With adhesion) [&fdcitik A4 Mx4GEHFAD

56 Hex. socket bolt M4 X8 REAREFRLF Mxs

57 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With plain washer) |ABAHEHEAF WX 12 (REAF)

(With adhesion} GEBEAED
P2 060501




06-1 Thread guide(Z12)
FE (21 2)

51

T
O N

5

N

Fno

53

BEVT-71201C

60

21

59

g0

060425



06—1 Thread guide(Z12)

fE (Z12)

ITE LIST No DESCRIPTION &R Q1Y NOTE
1/PN240010|Tension base cover{V{-Z12) Fria BN S— (W12, R A %) 1
215G 240040 |Upper part thread guide plate(DSH-Z12) RN L— b (DSH-212) 1
3IRR240300C|Tension a’ ssy(DS) HIFASSY (DS) 12
4/HT 240290 |Tension wheel a’ssy Fiioa 4 — A 12
8|RR 24051 0|Thread spring adjusting plate E SR Par &l 3 12
6([RD2401054|bial tension a’ssy A A RS AL 12
7TIMQ2 4 001 0|Tension base a ssy(VT-Z1201C) 1 m tahssy (VT-71201C) 1
8|SG24005 0 |Thread guide plate upper(DSH-Z12) HEHTL— b - LOSHI-212) 1
915G 24006 0|Thread guide plate lower (DSH-Z12) AERNT L— b - FOSH-ZL2) i
10|PF 240010 |Tension base case a’ ssy (V$-Z12) Firia i —2A Assy (VS-112) 1
11({SG2401 10 |Sponge rubber (DSH-Z12) AR B (D5H-212) 1
12|MM2 4 0 0 3 0|Second thread guide plate lower (DTHE-Z12) |#5=%RNT L— k (DFIE-112) 1
I3|KN54051 0 |Tension wheel nut TrvasdA—ndy b 12
14/ HT 24010 1 |Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN) TARBAE =T 27 N 12
15|EBY 0 2600|8680 switch board with thread detection |B580 » 12A&&l%Mft R4 » FHbE i
16 |A90680 3 2(FCW clamp (FCW-26) FCW 2 5 17 (FCH-28) 1
17/]RR 24 03 3 0(Switch board fixed base(DS) A u FRAEF<— A (DS) 2
I8tHT 2401 8 0 |SM-nut SHiw b 2
19/SG 2400 80 |Tension earth plate {DSH-Z12)} Fuar T —A7 L— k (DSI-£12) 1

2013G 2401 00 |Tension base bracket + L(DSH-Z12) FrvarBes—A - LIsI-2te) 1
21|8G 2400 90 |Tension base bracket « R(DSH-Z12) Friw riel— A - RS- 1
22|IF A9 9905 2lHex. nut SM11/64(With washers) AT b SMLL/BA (PR /<R MEAED 12
51 Flush screw M3 X8 B AR S M3 X8
52 Truss screw M3 X5 FERIT T FANRD MIXE
53 Flush screw M4 X8 RIS MxE
54 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 APCRERA B M2 X3
55 Pan screw M3X4 JERAL e R 2 M3 XA
56 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3X8 AEABF Y o 7 BE AR MIXE
57 Pan screw M4X6 R R X
58 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3X5 FEARFFEEF v BF A b M3X5
59 Truss screw M4X10 FFAR b FADRD WMX10
60 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(With washers) ANERTRA N MSX15CEHME Rk
P2 0605601




06-2 Thread guide(Z15)

8 (Z215)

BEVT-Z1501C

060501




06—2

Thread guide(Z15)

& (Z15)

ITEM] LI1ST No

DESCRIPTION

T

QY

NOTE

1

Rv240100

Felt frame (DSH-ZQ)

7 =/l (DSH-2Q)

1

2|IRV 240110 jFelt(DSH-IQ) 7 = 2 b (SH-Z0) 1

3|PG240040|Thread collar base(V5-Z15) H @S2 (V5-715) 1

4|A9 01 24 38|Felt hold spacer (DSH-ZQ) 7 x b M R~ — 2
" 5|RD24015 4|Dial tension a’ ssy(DS) ¥4 T AW 0S) 15

6|RR2405 1 0|Thread spring adjusting plate St R 15

T[HT 240290 |Tension wheel a’ ssy F iy VA —HA 15

B|RR 240300 |Tension a’ ssy (DS) #3 F-ASSY (DS) 15

$|KN540510|Tension wheel nut Frvaviki—tFy b 15
10|/HT 24010 1|Lower thread detection sensor disk(YN} FhRBERE o —F 1 A7 () 15
11IHT2401 8 0|SM-nut sMFw b 15
12IMQ 2 4000 0 |Tension base a’ ssy{VI-Z1501C) F 1o i w Bhssy (VT-21501C) 1
13(PG24001 0|Tension base case a’ ssy(VS-Z15) Tyl —2R Assy (¥5-115) 1
14 (RV 24004 0 |Thread guide plate upper (DSH-ZQ)} SREART L— k1 (DSH-Z0) i
161RV 24 005 Q|Thread guide plate lower{DSH-ZQ) #EAZL— b+ FDSH-2Q) 1
16{RV 240091 |Sponge rubber (DSH-ZQ) A 2o (DSH-20) 1
17MM2 400 1 0JSecond thread guide plate (DTHE-ZQ) BEIHRENT L-— b (DTHE-ZQ) 1
IB[EBYO0 2610|8560« switch board with thread detection (8560 - i5#staift =1 v 737 1
19/1RV 240180 |Tube holder(D-ZQ) F o — T RIS —(D-Z0) 1
20iRR2403 30 |Switch board fixed baser A A v F HEARRTS— 2 (DS) 2
Z21{PP24001 0 |Tensicn base cover (VY-Z15 1st head) Firion wBHA—{YY-215 1588) 1
221{A9 068032 |FCV clamp (FCH-26) ‘ FCW 2 5 7 (FCW-26) 1
23RV 240081 |Tension base bracke.t « L(DSH-7Q) Fira rfhei— 2« L(DSH-ZQ) 1
Z4|[RV 240071 |Tension base bracket  R(DSH-ZQ) Fviva rBeli— A « ROSH-IQ) 1
25{PG 2400 30 [Thread collar base a' ssy(VS-Z15) # O-<—RAAssy (V5-715) 1
51 Flush screw M3 X8 FFEAMMAF N3X8

52 Truss screw M3X14 FFERE T ARDRD HIXK14

53 Truss screw M3 X5 +EAR T ANRY HIXSG

54 Hex. nut SM11/64 (With washers) ANty b OSMIL/6A (RS REAE)

55 Hex. socket bolt M2X3 AR M2x3

56 Flush screw M4 X8 AR D MA xS

57 Pan screw M3X4 R A S ' Pd |

58 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3X8 +FERGF L 7 BY A b MIXB

59 Hex. nut M4 [ AATfy - N 1E

60 Truss screw M4 X190 FFIUAF R T RDES WX 10

61 Hex. socket bolt M5X15(With washers) FATUTHRENL | M5 X 15 (S, /SR ERT)
P2 060501




07 Color change
Bz

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

060428



07 Color change
Bz
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION e ¥ TY NOTE
1{MM3 3 005 0 [Color change cover {DTHE) fadfe o 24— (DTIE) 1
2{MM3 3 00 4 0 |Color change bracket {DTHE) e o 5 4 o F(DTIE) 1
3IMG 3 3009 0 [Manual connecting shaft Fligs s 7 b 1
4MM3 3 00 3 0 |Color change motor bracket (DTHE) et —%—7 74 o | (DTIE) 1
5[MG3 3011 0|Color change motor (TS361TNLL1EZ4) Euffir £ — 7 -—(TSI6ITNLLLERA) 1
6({MG3 3004 0|Color change cam connecting shaft e hiligh v 7 b 1
7IMG3 300 3 0 |Color change cam fafn i o 1
8|A9010109 [Polyester slider{STW-FT150) WY R F A H— (STH-IT150) 1
9/MM3 300 2 0 [Color change base (DTHE) T ~— 2 (ITHE) 1
I0/A901 1285 |DU bush with flange (KBF1510-23) R0 » & = (KBF1610-23) 1
11 MG 3 300 80 |Color change set collar Aty b F— 1
12IMF 51001 0 |Potentiometer (M-22E10-050) RF g A—F—(M-221:10-050) 1
13(MG 33007 0 |Potentiometer fixed plate HF wiva A—F Rt rL—| 1
14/A92012127|Ering ¢3 ERIEAK ¢3 7 a2
8 (215
I15({A901006 3|Miniature bearing L=Fa T EWERS 7 |12
8 415
16 | KX33016 0|Connecting roller shaft MU = o il 7 |niz2
8 |75
17MM3 30080 Ccmnecting block(Z12) g v o2 (112) 1 [712
MG 3 300 10 |Connecting block(ZQ) T ey 7 (70 1 |48
18 MM 3 3 00 7 0 |Color change connecting base plate (DTHE-Z12) |fadiligli~t— =7 L— b (DTHE-Z12) 1 |72
MM3 3001 0]|calor change connecting base plate (DTHE} (& B~ 2 7 L b (DTHR) 1 |z
b1 Truss screw M5X8 PR B 7 AR M5XE
52 Hex. socket bolt ME6X20 AR B M6X 20
53 Hex. socket bolt M4X8(With nylon) FERIRA b MBI )
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12 (With washer) AT b WX 12(TEES SRR
55 Hex. socket bolt M3X6(With washer) AMAEEARN b U3 X6 GRS S AAD
56 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4X10 AR A R D% Hax10
b7 Hex. socket bolt M5X16 AARFHEA T+ MEX16
58 Hex, socket set screw(Cup point) MBXS8 AEAFIEA RS (2 HE T E) M6x3
59 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 25 AR A b e 25
60 Hex. nut M6 TI FKEF oy b W 3
61 Hex. socket bolt M5X18 FAREAA T HE X8
P2 060501




08 Drive

EEED

BEVT-Z21201C/Z1501C

060426



08 Drive
REED

ITEM LI1ST Mo DESCRIPTION #24% oy NOTE
1|/A901000 3 Bearing 600177 TN 600172 2
2|RQ310000|Idler TAET— 1
3[A201206 3|C-ring(For hole ¢28) CELE A 3% (7OH ¢ 28) i
4(SC3100 2 1|Idler shaft TA 78 1
515C 3100 3 0|Idier bracket FAFG~TFroh 1
6|5C3101 50 |Tension bracket FriaryFisy b 1
TIMM3 10040 |Motor pulley(S5M-18) 15 wide EF =7 — U —(S5H-18) 1505 1
8MM3 1006 0 |Main motor base (DTHE) A A B — et 2 (DTHE) 1
SIEDY 0001 0 [Main shaft motor 200V(DTHE) Matsushita EihE— ¥ —200V (DTHE) #2F 1
10]A9020 2 20 |Bear back timing belt B150S5M1420 AT s30 FH A P~ FBIG0SEML420 1
I1[MM3 10030 |[Lower shaft timing pulley(S5M-48) 15 wide TS oA I /Y — (S5M-48) 1508 1
12([A9011270|Flange unit UCFL202E4 75 S Ha = w b UCFL202E4 1
13[MM3 10070 |Angle instructions plate{DTHE) B ERReH (DIHE) - i
14 MM3 10010 |Lower shaft(DTHE} ¢ 15X778L T (DTHE) ¢ 15X 778L 1
156 (MM3 1 0 0 9 0 |Retary angle label fDTHE) Bl fs 7~ (DTHE) 1
16 IMM 3 1 0 0 2 O [Upper shaft timing pulley(S5M-48) 15 wide | L& 37— 1 —(S5H-48) 1518 1
17|MM3 1005 0 ilUpper shaft hold spacer (DTHE) LB A ~t—— (DTHE) 1
1I8|A90G1112¢9|Pillow unit UCP202E4 En—#lo= oy b UCP203E4 1
19 MM 3 1 000 O |Upper shaft(DTHE) ¢20%743L LEOTHE) $20x740L 1
20[MM 3 1 0 0 8 0 |Pulley box{(DYHE) {DTHE) F— ) 3K # A (DTHE) 1
21'M@ 2 5000 0 (shaft mogol & cover (VI-01C) T T R & — (VT-01C) 1
51 Hex, socket bolt M8X35(Black) AETUTHA b N8 X35 (E)

52 Hex. bolt M6>60(Full screw) AT HEXB0{LF )

53 Hex. socket bolt M8X20(Black) FAFAEL  HEX20 ()

54 Hex. sccket bolt M6X15(Chromate) REREFEL S MEX15(7 2t —])

55 Hex. nut Mé oy - b N ]

56 Hex. socket bolt M5X8(Biack) AATUTHA - M5 X8 (B

57 Hex, socket bolt MEX 14 AAEFHEL R UBX 14

58 Hex. socket bolt M6X 16 AREFLHEA b M6x 16

o9 Hex. socket bolt M5X8 AATRSTEL F H5X8

60 Hex. socket bolt M8X25 FAARMFENL b HEX25

61 Truss screw M5X6 +FREFFF ALK W5xE

62 A Truss screw M5EX10 +E 7 ASRY MEX 10

&3 Hex. socket bolt M8X40 AARfFHRLF HEX40

P2 060501




10A Pantograph drive A

ReERED A %
1
) 2
2

™~

2 Y =

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C BEDLHE-Z12/70-C01

060425



1T0A Pantograph drive A

FBEE) A
T LIST HNo. DESCRIPTION &% 0Ty NOTE
LIKF 73076 0|Clip(150L) Z ) w7 (1501) 4
2IKF 73075 0|CLip(300L) 7 U 7 (3000) 4
3JA90124 37 |Knob-nut(¢32 M6 tap hole) STy (32 MG v TR 2
415SC7 30041 {Pantograph fixing plate =R e b 2
6518 C7 300 30 |Pantograph fixed spacer B FLHIBT A S 2
6 {MM7 3 0 0 0 0 [Pantograph frame(For CO1, 450X 520) — 7 L — A (COLH, 150 X §20) 1
7T|MM7 3001 0 |Pantograph a’ ssy(C01, 450 X 520) — 25 HASSY (COL, 450 X 520) 1
51 Truss screw M4 X 20 AL BT ARBF Y HAX20
P2 060501




10B Pantograph drive B
ke B

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C° BEDLHE-212/ZQ-CO1

060428



10B Pantograph drive B
BREEB
ITEM LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% Ty NOTE
1 [FR92460434A5208 |Square pantograph a’ ssy (460X 434) TOfaHe o' ssy (460X 434) 1
21SC 73009 2 |Product pantograph stay a’ ssy oy MERARE R T —ASSY 2
for compact mashine
3JL A7 306 5 0 |Product pantograph hold spring p IRy s RS 2
4|1LA7306 1 0|Positioning pin fir Bk A Ha b 4
5[LAT7 306 3 0|Slide plate AFA FTL—k 2
6|LA7 308589 0 |Pantograph stay main body HeR 7 Ak (BhRk D) 2
7T|5C7 3010 2|Stay bracket for compact mashine 223y MERAT T Ty b 2
8[SC73011 1 |Spacer BEA R S — 2
F[AS012437{Knob nut (32 M6 tap hole) 7 e b ($32 UF v AT 2
51 Truss screw M3 X 10 FFERI b T RAFD MIHLO
52 Truss screw M4 X10 FFEAAE b T AR X LE
53 Hex. socket set screw M3X8(With nylons) AER{TIEA 527 MIXB A 1 k)
P2 060501




J
a
>
'

o

-
oy
c O
o
o 3

g
c &=

D;.T
L
S

51

R

&6

Dmininy

2170-C01

1

A

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C BEDLHE

060515



10C Pantograph drive C
HEEE) C

ITEX L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&%& qTY NOTE
1 (MM2 500 20 |V-ball spline cover (BTHE) VA R F A L 15— (DTHE) 1
Z2|A906 8030 Bushing NW-7RP F Y N-TRP 1
3([SC4803 30 |H-rail base fixed stay (Rear) Hi—n LR AT — () 1
4(A9011 24 3 |Bearing unit (UFLG0ZC) il == » | (UFLO02C) 1
BlA901124 4|Bearing unit (UFLO0ZD} == I (UFLOO2D) 1
61SJ 48001 0|Hrail base(5T=450) DYHE HL—p-ded (ST=A50) DYIIE 1
7I15C48021 0|H-—rail base fixed stay(Froat) [ lr— e b I & F— i) 1
8[SC250040|Hrail frout cover ML= Afilf 45— 1
9({SC250070|Hrail side cover L= ldl o R rim 2
10(SC480040|LM guide(540L) LA A (540L) 1
11 ({RP480201 |Pulley stopper F—Y A by si— 1
12ZIHH48 1980 |¢1% clamp 19KV & F T 1
133 J 4800 0 0 |Pantograph drive pullev(16 tooth) BB — U — (1684) 1
14(SC4800 20 |Timing belt MAS FA LT UL MAG 1
15|HP 4 8 2 94 0 {Tining belt set rack (M) FA LT AL AT o 2 (5M) 2
16|S]J 480081 fPulley bracket F=U—FFhr b 1
17|/ HH4 819 9 1 |Timing pulley shaft WY —e 7 b 1
18(SC4 8001 0 |Pantograph drive pulley(Front) P 7 — U - (i) 1
19/A9012052|Ering(¢10) EELE A (6 10) i
20 MM 4 8 0 0 5 0 |Guide stay (DTHE) HA KAF—(DTHE} 1
21[A9 06 8 05 0 |Super seal (NW-7R) A st e (NW-TIR) 1
29 A 906804 9|Curl cord(Compact machine) H—iem— F(ars5y b 1
231514800 2 0 |Rack spacer G A— 1
24(SC4 801 20 |Guide base{R) HA Bt A (R) 1
51 Truss screw M6X 10 TR R T AR WX 1D

62 Hex. socket bolt M5 X 15{Chromate) AN B WX 15(7 82— T)

53 Hex. sccket bolt M6X20¢(Chromate) AFAATAA b MBX20(7 B X— F)

54 Hex. socket bolt MG X 15(Chromate) PR b MEX I5(Z = A— )

55 Truss screw M4 X6 (Chromate) FERfF T RDRY WMXE{r R A—|)

56 Hex. socket bolt M4X10{Black) FARAFREA R MAX10(E)

57 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With spring washer) RAFAAA b K12 (2B L)

58 Hex. socket bolt M5X20(Black) ARANMHEA N M6 x20 ()

59 Hex. cap nut M8(Chromate} ATy b MB(Z o A—F)

60 Hex. bolt M4 X30(Chromate) AMAL b WMXB0(Z 0 A— )

61 Hex. nut M4 Py P R A

62 Hex. bolt M4X40(Chromate) AMAUL F MX40{7 2 A— |)

63 Hex. socket bolt M4X12(With adhesion) RAREAA b MX 120

64 Flange nut M4 Z?EeT e P M

65 Hex. socket bolt M3X15{Black) IR B WX 15 ()

P2 060501




100 Pantograph drive D
PeEREN D

55

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C BEDLHE-Z12/Z0-C01

060426



10D Pantograph drive D
HLEEE) D

ITEMf LIST No. DESCRIPTION e Ty NOTE
1{3C4 80330 |H-rail base fixed stay(Rear) Hlr— i LB R R T ({£) 1
2/A901124 4 |Bearing unit (UFLO02D)} = == v | {UFLO0ZD) 1
3IAB 01124 3 |Bearing unit (UFLO0ZC) BigEz = b (URLO02C) 1
415748001 0|H-rail base(ST=450) DYHE Hl—/+5 (ST=450) DYHE 1
5|5C480210(H-rail base fizxed stay{Front) HL—A SR T — (3 1
6|3C250040 |[H-rail frout cover H e Lgi 74— 1
TISC2500T70 [H-rail side cover Hbr—pthof Kl si— 2
8(SC480040|LM guide{540L) LMY 1 ¥ (5401) 1
I HH481980(¢19 clamp SLOFI Y 2 F T 1
10157480000 [Pantograph drive pulley(l6 tooth) HEREN 7 — U — (168 1
11|13C 4800 20 |Timing belt MAS FA LT WA 1
12|HP 48 2 9 4 0 |Timing belt set rack(5M) HA LWy _pu MBDF v o (B 2
13|ST48008 1 |Pulley bracket F—V—F Ty b 1
14HH4819 91 |Timing pulley shaft -y -y 7 b 1
I5|RP480C 201 |Pulley stopper T U — R oy ri— 1
16 |SC4 8 00 10 Pantograph drive pulley{Front) FeELE 7 — U — (3 1
17/1A901205 2[E-ring{e¢10) ERIE A 85 ( ¢ 10) 1
1I8|SC4801 30 |6uide base(L) H A Frim 2 (L) 1
191SC 48009 0 |Guide stay(l) HA RRF—(L) 1
20574800 20 [Rack spacer Ty RA—F 1
51 Hex, socket bolt M5 X 15{Chromate) AEREHEN b MEX15(F T 2 — k)

52 Hex, socket bolt M6 X20{Chromate) FATUTHEA b MEX20(F T A— )

53 Hex. socket bolt MAX12(With spring washer)|mAmEHA b WMX12(ARELH)

54 Hex. socket bolt M4 X 12(With adhesicn) AEAMEL b MX12ZEEERI

55 Truss screw M4 X6{Chromate) FFARL b FADRY MXE(F B A— )

56 Hex, socket bolt M3X15(Black) RAFHEL b H3X 15(8)

57 Hex. socket bolt M5X20(Black) RATMHA b N5 20 ()

58 Hex, socket bolt M4 X 10(Black) FE TR b X 10 ()

59 Hex. cap nut M8{Chromate) AEEFy P MB(ZaA—])

60 Hex. bolt M4 X 30(Chromate) AAKA L WMXI(Z A=)

61 Hex. nut M4 KAT > M4

62 Hex. bolt M4X 40 (Chromate) FAFL L MX40(FrA—F)

63 Flange nut M4 TITFy RN

P2 060501




10E  Pantograph drive E
EREN E

[
EH-mED
22
[o &/

o

Q

Qa

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C BEDLHE-Z12/ZQ-C01

060502



10E Pantograph drive E
PERE) E
ITEM LIST Mo DESCRIPTION #HS% Q'TY NOTE
1 (MM4 8 00 4 0 |H-pulse moicr cover (DTHE) Ho S R B — & — 13— (DTIIE) 1 tvr
MM4 8 0 2 8 O'|H-pulse motor cover (DLHE-COL) H 9L R B — & — 58— (IIE-COE) 1 {mE
2MM4 8 0 0 3 0 |H-pantograph drive shaft (L) ¢ 15X835L HERBRI -+ 77 b (1) ¢ 15X 8351, 1
3|MM4 8 00 0 0 |H-pulse motor bracket {DTHE) AR E—F—FF 4w k(DT 1
4WC32023 O_Coupling(For & 12) B Y S (o120 2
5|MM4 8 0 01 0 |H-pulse motor stay(DTHE) 11230 7 Fm & — R F — (DTIE) 1
6IEDY 00 0 2 0 |Pulse motor {DTHE) TS3530N1215E1¢ 230 AT H— (DTIE) TS3630N1215E10 1 vr
RA4804 30 [Pulse motor{DTHE) TS3630N1300-E8 S8V AT — TSIGI0NIB00-E8 1 [BLHE
7(MM4 8 0 0 2 0 |H-pantograph drive shaft(R) ¢ 15X228L HBEED S+ 7 1 (R) & 153¢228L 1 |vr
MM4 8 0 2 7 O |H-pantograph drive shaft{(R) ¢ 15X 198L HHEREN S ¢ 7 F(R) 15X 1986 1 et
51 Truss screw M5X 10 (Chromate) FFERMA F 72T BX10(7 5 A~ })
52 Hex. socket bolt M6X14(Black} ARAFUGFIL b HEX 14(H)
b3 Hex. socket bolt M5X14(Black} AREFEFRA B ME_XM(H%)
54 Hex, socket bolt M5X15(Black) ARAFHHRA B MEX (5 ()
Pa 060501




10F Pantograph drive F
BEEENF

51

51

4

2
59 52
53

N

@52
D
53

AP
\/
<,
e

N &
57| @] R o
g . s
¥ \/ 55 . l/z
\ 2\u !
& ~ i 2 L
7-TY '% | // szj tsz
> Z 53
RS 5 & 53
. N H—55
&2
N L2
s 4@&?9/
X
NN G5

@57
&
Y7

BEVT-Z1201C/Z21501C BEDLHE-Z12/7Q-C01
7 060428



10F Pantograph drive F
HeERE F

ITE L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% oTY NOTE

1 (MM4 8 0150 |V-guide cover (DTHE) VEIN & 75— (DTIIE) 1 |vr
MM4 8 0 3 1 0 |V-guide cover (DLHE-COL) VEIN A 2 (DLIE-CO1) 1 |puE

2|SC4811 20|V-guide cover stad 4 VRADS—R T o B A 4
3|SC481130|V-guide cover stad B VENH/ -RA ¥y K B 2
4|MM4 8 01 10 |V-slide bracket for QS(COL) ST=520 QSIVAF A4 FFF 4w b (CO1) ST=520 1
5| MM4 8 010 O [Spacer LM block BN 2y o 2
6(MM4 80090 |LM guide(L=070) SRS LMA A F{=970} SRS 1
TIKN 272401 |Stopper eccentric R b prAi—zdr 2
8{MM4 8 0 0 8 O {V-guide pantograph frame (DTHE) S$T=520 VEVH:T 1 — A (ITIE) 8T=520 1
9{SC4808 30 {Vruide felt(L=155) VRN = b (L=155) 3

51 Hex. cap nut M4 AR v b N4

52 Spring washer M4 AR N

53 Plain washer M4 RS M4 )

54 Hex. socket button bolt M4x12 AR AF o Ha b WXz

56 Hex. socket bolt M3X10(Black) AARGFEA B 43100

56 Hex. socket bolt M3X12Z(Black) RAFIEFA b M3X 12000

b7 Hex. socket bolt M4X22(Black) REAFRA F MX22(8)

P2 060501




106 Pantograph drive G
PrEEEN G

BEVT-21201C/Z1501C

06050



10G Pantograph drive G
BEEE G

ITEM| LIST No. DESCRIPTION e QTY NOTE
11A9012052|E-ring(¢10) BTk A ¥R (6 10) 1
2(5C4800 10 |Pantograph drive pulley (Front) HAEREN — U — (B 1
3/A9020221 |Tining belt(B200S5M-1800} Aramid fiber ¥4 L0 (B2O0SIN-1800) T2 I K 1
4{HH4 81991 |Timing pulley shaft T — =T | 1
5[5J4800 9 0|V-pulley bracket V=Y —FSH ok 1
6 [MM4 801 4 1|{V-sensor plate(VT) Viz Lo A (VE) 1
TIMM4 801 20 |V-guide base plate (DTHE) VH A Frtm A F L— (DTHE). 1
8 |MM4 8 01 9 0 |Rack spacer (V-side) DTHE 7 o A~t—A— (V) DTHE 1
9|HP 482940 |Tining belt set rack (5M) BA LT RRET v 2 (51 2
I0|EP5 30241 |V-sensor cable(VT-01C) Vg L the b — 7 A (VT-010) 1
IHIEDY 00 2 7 0 |0rigin point sensor(GP1A75E) .5 - — (GPLATSE) 2
12 |MM4 8 01 3 1 [V-sensor bracket (VT) Ve =7 F 4 | (V) 1
13| MM 4 8 0 0 7 O |H-sensor plate (DTHE) iz 3 -— g A (DTHE} 1
14[{SC480230|V-slide block plate VAZA FFay s FL—h 1
15 MM 4 8 0 16 0 [V-slide block R{DTHE) VAZA K7 oy ¥ ROTHE) 1
I6|A90 1011 4 |Bearing(60/2227) ST 2 (80/2227) 2
17/A90124 4 7|Stop ring 5-22 AbwFV oy 522 _ 2
18 (MM4 8 0 1 8 0|Ball spline IKO+pulley(SEM} wide20 VR T A IR0+ 77— 1 (S5M) 820 1
19 MM4 8 0 1 70|V-slide block L{(DTHE) VAGA ¥Fry 7 L(DTHE) 1
5L Hex. bolt M4X25 AEFN - MIX28

52 Hex, socket bolt M5 15 (Black) RARMFELF WX 15(8)

b3 Hex, nut M8 wEF v M

54 Flush screw M3 X6 FFARMFHAF Y HIX6

55 Flush screw M3Xx14 HFFUTEA Y HIX 14

56 Flush screw M4 X6 FEFERF IR HEXB

57 Truss screw M3X8§ FFRAE BT RAF S HIXE

58 Truss screw M4X14 FFR P T RADK MAX 14

a9 Hex. socket bolt M4X10 AEFEL R MX10

60 Hex. socket bolt M4dX12 RETFHAF Mix12

61 Truss screw M4 X8 FERGT P T ANFL HAXE

62 Truss screw M3 x4 +EAYT R T ANRY HIXY

P2 060501




10H Pantograph drive H
PERENH

BEVT-Z1201C/Z1501C

060502



10H Pantograph drive H

HEEEH

ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION a4 oTY NOTE
1|IEP 53023 1 |H-sensor cable(VI-01C) Hiz rip r — 7 - (VT-01C) 1
2|EDY 00270 |0rigin point sensor (GP1A75E) B St 24— (GPLATSE) 2
3|MM4 8 006 1 |H-sensor bracket (V) HE =T &y (V) 1
4MM4 B 025 0 |V-pulse motor cover (DTHE) V7S R 5 — 3y 2 — (DTHE) 1
SIEDY 00 0 2 0 |Pulse motor (DTHE) 23V A B4 — (DTHE) 1
6 MM4 80260 [V-motor coupling (DTHE) VE—# == » 7V 3 2 (DTHE) 14
TIMM4 8 02 3 0 |V-pulse motor fixed plate(DTHE) VLR B— Pt L— + (DTHE) 1
8|MM4 8 02 20 [Stad bar (V-pulse motor) AY oy Frdm (V8L AT — ) 4
9MM4 8021 0|Spline support plate(DTHE) AT G A 2P H— b7 L— bk (DTHE) i
10/A901011 5 |Bearing(6301727) ~LF B 2 {630122) 1
11 |MM4 8 0 2 0 0Spline bearing bracket (DTHE) AT T A R F T4 v - (DTHE) 1
12|MM4 8 02 4 0 |V-motor back up bracket (DTHE) VE— & % # 7 7BET (DTHE) 1
I3/A9011271 [Pillow unit{UCP201DE4) Ee--== | (UCP201DE4) 1
14|SC4800 70 |Spline bearing bracket ARTFAET T b 1
bt Hex. socket bolt M8X25(Black) AT b HBX25 ()

52 Truss screw M3x8 +EAH R FRASRD MIxE

53 Truss screw M4 X8 HERE b FANRD NEXE

54 Truss serew M5X8 FERE L F DR NEXS

55 Hex. socket holt M5X15{Black) B ARTEA B M5X15(8)

56 Hex. socket bolt M5X18(Black) RARHEA - NSX 18 (E)

57 Hex. socket bolt M6X18 FAEATFEL - N6XI8

58 Trugs screw M4 X3 +FARF R F RN WAXE

59 Hex. socket bolt M6 X 15(Chromate) RERMHNL L MEX15(F 22— )

60 Hex. socket bolt M5X12(Chromate)} REAFFRLE EX12{F 2 A— )

P2 060502




060427



11 Control
Lkl

ITE LIST No. DESCRIPTION #&& Ty NOTE
1{MMZ 5 00 1 0 (Bridge cover (DTHE) Y v EH - DIE) 2
2IEBY 027 2 0 |Cooling fan DT wE7 7 DT 1
3{EBY 01 7 1 0 |Emergency stop switch HW1B-V40IR JERIFLA A o F UNIB-Y401R 1
4IEAYO032A1 |VT automat VI A—Fkwy b 1
5{MM5 1 00 6 0 |Automat bracket (DTHE) A by b F Ty b OTHE) 1
6 {MM5 100 7 0 [Controller fixed stay(DTHE) 22 b o —F—B{F R — (DTHE) 1
TIEDY 0 00 5 0 |Power switch panel 8280¢DTHE) BIRA A o F23% A 828D (DTIE) 1
8{MM5 1 00 3 0 ([Stad bolt(For power board) DTHE A&y B b (30— F— FAD DTOE 4
9/EDY 0 0 0 6 0 |Power board 8260 (DTHE) 37 —3i— F 8260 (DTILE) 1
10 (MM 2 5 004 1 |Driver board hack cover {(¥T-C) B A ol FEE R - (10 1
11 MM2 5 00 5 0 [fork mindow cover TRy o — 1
1Z[EDY 00 0 4 0 |Power panel 8290 (DTHE) I/ 8290 (DTHE) 1
13| MMG5 100 2 0|5ad bolt(For driver) DTHE AFy B l‘(}"_?*r 25—IR) DTIE 5
I4(EFY 0001 0|Fe-plate (DTHE) FGZ L=} (DTHE) 1
15 |IMMG5 1 00 8 0 {Driver board support bar (DTHE) 28I FF A #4—sfi— BgE— b 5— (DTHE) 281 1
6 EBY O 284 I |DTHE driver board 8726 DEHE K7 s4—H— I B276 1
17 [MMS5 1 0 O 9 0 [Power board support bar(DTHE) 10L 27— — K4 A— [/ 4— (DTHE) 10L 1
18 MM5 1 00 5 0 [Radiator plate(Driver board) JEEUR (KT A ri—ff— 1) 1
19(EAY 08 1A 3 DTHE singie phase transformer T1498B DTHENIAH k7 or A2 T14988 1
20 MM 53 1 0 0 4 O |Transformer base (DTHE) F 3 2 At R (DTHE) 1
51 Truss screw M6 X 10 AFRE b7 ADFLD WX L0

52 Truss screw M4X40 FRAE BT AR HIXAD

53 Hex. nut M4 (With washers) AAT v b MORES A3EE4RA)

b4 Hex, socket flange bolt M5X12 KAFRAS 7 F PR b MEX 2

55 Hex. socket flange bolt M4X10 AEEEET T e b mxie

56 Hex. socket bolt MGX15 AEANREAA R HEX5

57 Truss screw M4X6 YR B 7 R R Y MAXE

58 Truss screw M3 X6 U BT ARKS MIXE

59 Truss screw MbX8 TR T F ANF L HEXB

60 Hex, nut M6 (With washers) R v b M6CFES ASERERMD)

61 Hex. socket flange bolt M6X15 AR TF o PHA - WX 15

P2 060502




NG

Accessories(Z12)
(

1

BEVT-Z1201C BEDLHE-Z12-C01

12



12—1 Accessories (Z12)
HER (Z12)
I LI1ST No. PESCRIPTION &% o Ty NOTE
I (MM7 1001 0|Spool holder a’ ssy (DLHE-Z12-C01) F LT ASSY (DLHE-Z12-C01) 1
ZIHT 24 04 8 0 |Thread guide ceramic(White) AR &) 26
HT 240490 |Thread guide ceramic (Gray) 0 () 4 ll}ﬁﬁ}g';;;dh anly
3[HP 2414 3 0|Second tension unit complete IYATrva rMREN 12
4/ KF 710390 |(Spool holder felt(8X34X ¢70) HIT = BRI ¢ T0) 12
5(HT 7 £ 0000 (Spool holder rod E S varat 12
6(SK71000O0|Spocl holder base block HAA—ATL T Y 2
7T([SH7 1001 0|Sposl holder plate (DYH-Z12) I L— b (DVH-Z12) 2
51 Hex. socket bolt M5X_10 (With spring washer) |ARARGFA b MEX 10(SRERHY
52 Hex. socket set screw MBXB AARFIE AR W58
- 53 Flush screw M4X3 FFEAFMN R ¥ XB
54 Hex. socket flang bolt M&X25 ARI T F o PE - WX 25
55 Hex. socket set screw MEXS8 FAARALIEA P M6XE
56 Hex. socket bolt M6XI5(Black) AARIEHN B M6 15(58)

P2

060501




12-2 AccessoriestZ15)
FE®E (Z15)

iil;. N

BEVT-Z1501C BEDLHE-ZG-C01

060428



12—2 Accessories (Z15)

TR (Z15)

ITEM LIST No DESCRIPTION IBa4% Q' TY NOTE

L|PP 710000 |Spool holder a’ ssy (DVHE-ZQ) #4327 ASSY (UYIE-70) 1 [RTOBESl s
RV240020, R¥240100
RV240110
RV240180
A9012438
Truce seren HIXS

2(RD7 10370 |Hose hold bracket R—2 k& E 1

3|[RD7 10340 |Guide base{15 needles) HA Rt 2 {158 2

4IRD 7 10 3 3 0 |Thread guide base ERHA Fi—R 5

5|RD7 10 380 |Number seal EE—n 1

6| RD7 1036 1|Pillar B X8 2

TIRD710351(Pillar A HiEa 2

8|KF 710390 |[Spool helder felt(8X34X ¢ 70} KT = e b (B X 34X $70) 15

9/HT 7 1000 0 |Spool holder pin AR 15

101SC 71001 0|Spool holder base BRALTF R 1

11{RV710050 |[Spool tube DR3-6X4 AT F 20— DBI-GX4 L product

12\ MM 7 1 00 Q0 |Spool holder bracket (Type 2 piece) P=520 |#ZF7 5% v F{DIHE-IQ) 1

51 Truss screw M4X 10 FERS R FASF T HEX10

52 Truss screw MBX 12 TFERE B FRAGKD M5 12

b3 Hex. nut M4 NAT b M

54 Truss screw M6X10 FEFERE T RBF T H6X 10

ab Truss screw M6X20 FFRF R AR MoK 20

56 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 X 12 (Chromate) REBRZ P80 b MEX12(2 04— k)

5 060501




I

N D E X

LIST ¥No. SECTION No. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. I TEM
A9010003 08 1lA9052028 02C 3
A9010063 07 15fA9052078 02B 2
A9010065 04B 0(A90560309 05 1
A9010073 03 20|A9056040 02A 17
A90101009 07 8llA9056041 02C 1
A9010114 10G 16|A9056042 04cC 22
A9010115 10H 10|A9068030 10C 2
A9011111 OlA 14A9068032 06—1 16
A90111209 08 18lavs068032 06—2 22
A9011243 10C 4jA9068049 10C 22
A9011243 10D 3lA9068050 10C 21
A9011244 10C 5|[EAY0O81A3 11 19
A9011244 10D 2|EAYO092A1 11
A9011270 08 12lEBY01710 11
A9011271 10H 13|EBY02600 06—1 15
A9011284 02A 22|EBY02610 06—2 18
A9011285 07 W|EBYO0OZ2720 11 2
A9012001 02B 3[EBY02841 11 16
A9012027 01A 25|EDY00010 08 9
A9012052 10C 19|EDY00020 10E 6
A9012052 10D 17|EDY00020 101 5
A9012052 10G 1|[EDY0OOO0O40 11 12
A9012063 08 3lEDY00050 11
A9012127 04B 7THEDYO00060 11 9
A9012127 04cC IB{EDY00270 10G 11
A9012127 07 IEDY00270 10H 2
A9012368 048 21|EFY00010 11 14
A9012415 048 6|EP530231 10H i
A9012421 03 21|[EP530241 10G 10
A9012437 10A 3|lFA299052 06—1 22
A9012437 108 9|FNO70011SNY |[04A—1 15
A9012438 06—2 4[FNO7001L1SNY |04A—2 14
A9012447 106G 17 IFR9246043445208 10B 1
A9013066 02A 8lHB230070C 03 23
A9013070 00B 3lHB230080C 03 22
A9014059 01A 7|HB230200 04B 11
A9014161 00A 10(HB230220 04C 9
A9014163 00A 6|lHB23026 1 o4cC 8
A9014166 04C 15|HB230271 04C 3
A9014167 04A—1 21|HB230281 04C 6
A9014167 04A—2 2%|HB230361 04C 5
A9014168 04D 19|HB230620 03 25
A9019077 00A 14|HB230650 03 7
A9020220 08 10(|/HB230800 03 10
A9020221 10G 3[HB240020 05 7




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION Mo, ITEM EIST No SECTION Mo 1TEM
HB240030 05 8|lHT230480 04B 14
HB240041 065 9|HT230491 04B 5
HH481980 10cC 12|HT230510 04B 12
HH481980 10D 9HT 230520 04B 20
HH481991 10C 17 HT230560 04B 25
HH481991 10D MIHT230590 04C 1
HH481991 10G 4[HT230620 05
HM140120 00B 4HT230730 048
HM270000 02A 25|HT 230750 04B
HP241430 12—1 3[HT230760 048B 10
HP321090 01A 13|HT240101 061 14
HP321710C 01B 5IHT240101 06—2 10
HP321720C 01B I{HT240180 06—1 18
HP482260 02B 5|[HT240180 06—2 11
HP482940 10C I5|HT240290 06—1 4
HP482940 10D 12|[HT240290 06—2 7
HP482940 10G 9|HT240480 12—-1 2
HS210020 01A 1IfIHT240490 12—1 2
HS210021 01A 1|[HT27006 3 04D 11
HS210031 0D1A 24|HT270182 02A 3
HS210042 01A IHT710000 12—1 5
HS210051 02A IBHT710000 12—-2 9
HS210060 02A 1B|KC250482 01A 19
HS210070 02A I6|KC270101 04cC 21
HS210080 02A 21|[KC271001 02A 15
HS210090 02A 23|[KCc271940C 02A 20
HS210100 02A I2iKF220230 01A 3
HS210111 02A WIKF220240 01A 20
HS210121 02A I1|[KF220290 01A 2
HS210300 02A 4|[KF220302 01A 23
HS220010 01A 4|KF220421 01A 22
HT2200861 O1A 5|[KF220530 O01A 22
HT230120 04A—-1 1N|KF220700 01A 21
HT230120 04A—2 WIKF221020 01A 23
HT230220 05 4/KF221040 01A 21
HT230263 04A—-1 7fKF230501 03
HT230263 04A—-2 6|[KF230530 04B
HT230280 04B 24|[KF230680 03 6
HT230290 048 19|KF230910 04A—1 10
HT230330 04A—1 6|lKF230910 04A—2 9
HT230330 04A—2 5IKF710390 12—1 4
HT230340 04B IBIIKF710390 12—2 8
HT230410 04cC TIKF730750 10A 2
HT230450 04B 9IKF730760 10A 1
HT230471 04B 01A -8

4\ KL220140




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION HNo. I TEM LIST No SEGTION No. ITEM
KL270091 02C 8|(MM120010 00B 1
KL270101 02C 9IMM140001 00B T
KL270120C 02C 11|[{MM16000 1 00A 5
KL270131C 02C 10[(MM1 60071 00A 5
KL270260C 02C 2(MM240010 06—2 17
KL270450 02C 7(MM240030 06—1 12
KN271560C 02A 24(MM250010 11 1
KN272010 02A 9|(MM250020 10C 1
KN272401 02A 19|[MM25004 1 11 10
KN272401 02cC 5MM250050 11 11
KN272401 10F 7MM270000 04C 13
KN540510 06—1 1BMM270020 02B 7
KNGE40510 06—2 9IMM270030 028 6
KvVv230040 04A—-1 5(MM270040Q 02B 4
KV230040 04A—2 4|MM270050 02B 8
KX230141 04A—-1 18MM270060 028 1
KX230141 04A—2 23fMM3 10000 08 19
KX230152 04A—1 17[MM310010 08 14
KX230152 04A—2 22MM310020 08 16
KX250080 01A 9(MM310030 08 11
KX250080 02A 2(MM310040 038 7
KX270000 02A 26(MM310050 08 17
KX270010 02A 6(MM310060 08 8
KX270070 02cC 12|MM310070 08 13
KX270430 02A 27(MM3 10080 08 20
KX330160 07 16MM310090 08 15
LA230140 048 28(MM3 10100 01B 2
LA270080 02C 15(MM330010 07 18
LA730590 108 6(|MM330020 07
LA730610 10B 4(MM330030 07
LA730630 10B 5(MM330040 07
LA730650 10B 3MM330050 07
MF510000 01B 3MM330070 07 18
MF510010 07 12[MM330080 07 17
MF510020 02B 9|(MM480000 10E 3
MG330010 07 17|MM480010 10E 5
MG330030 07 7MM480020 10E 7
MG330040 07 6|(MM480030 10E 2
MG330070 07 13[MM480040 10E 1
MG330080 07 11 |MM480050 10C 20
MG330090 07 3IMM4 80061 10H 3
MG330110 07 5MM480070 110G 13
MH230161 05 3IIMM480080 10F 8
MK230080 04C 12iMM480090 10F 6
MM120001 OCB 2/MM4 80100 10F b




I N D E X

LIST No SECTION No. I TEM LIST No. SEGTION No. | TEM
MM480110 10F 4lRD230130 03 9
MM480120 10G 7|RD230150 04B 2
MM480131 10G 12{RD230201 04A—1 19
MM480141 10G 6|RD230201 04A—2 24
MM4 80150 10F 1|RD230250 05 6
MM480160 10G I5|RD230370 04A—1 9
MM480170 10G 19|RD230370 0D4A—2 8
MM480180 106G 18|RD230480 04A—1 2
MM480190 10G 8lRD230480 04Aa—-2 1
MM480200 10H 11|RD230490 04A—1 3
MM480210 10H 9|[RD230490 D4A—2 2
MM4 80220 10H ~ 8|RD240154 06—1 6
MM4 80230 10H 7|RD240154 062 5
MM480240 10H 12|[RD240271 04D 5
MM480250 10H 4|[RD270020 02C 14
MM4 80260 10H B|RD270040 0z2cC 13
MM480270 10E ‘ 7|[RD710330 12-—2 4
MM4 80280 10E IyRD710340 12--2 3
MM4 80310 10F 1lIRD710351 12—2 7
MM510020 11 13|[RD710361 12—2 6
MM510030 11 g8[RD710370 12—2 2
MM510040 11 20RD710380 12—2 5
MM510050 11 18|RH230271 03 28
MM510060 11 5|RH230280 03 27
MM510070 11 6|[RH230300 03 26
MM510080 11 15|RH230311 03 3
MM510090 11 17|[RH230320 03 13
MM710000 12-2 12/RH230330 03 29
MM710010 12—-1 1/RH230410 04A—1
MM7 30000 10A 6IRH230410 04A—2
MM730010 10A TIRH230440 04A—1 12
MQ240000 062 I2{IRH230440 04A—2 11
MQ240010 06—1 TIRH230450 04A—1 14
MQ250000 o8 21{RH230450 D4A—2 13
PF240010 06—1 I0{RH230460 04A—1 13
PF250000 04D 4{RH230460 04A—2 12
PG240010 06-—-2 13{RH230540 04B 23
PG240030 06—2 25RH230550 04B 22
PG240040 06—2 3lRH230610 03 11
PG250000 04D 4|RH230801 03
PN240010 06— 1 1|[RH230810 03 4
PP240010 06—2 21JRN230010 03 16
PP710000 12—2 1[RN230020C 03 18
RA480430 10E 6|RN230030 03 17
RD230060 04A—2 I8|[RN230040 03" . 19




|

N D E X

LIST No SEGTION  No. ITEM LIST HNo SECTION  No. ITEM
RP480201 10C 11|SC310150 08 6
RP480201 10D 15|SC480010 10C 18
RQ310000 08 2sC€c480010 10D 16
RR230080 04cC 4((SC480010 10G 2
RR230090 04cC 2ISC480020 10C 14
RR240300 06—2 g8|3C480020 10D 11
RR240300C 06—1 3SC480040 10C 10
RR240330 06—1 1745C480040 10D 8
RR240330 06—2 2015C480070 1C0CH 14
RR240510 06—1 BISC480090 10D 19
RR240510 06—2 6|SC480120 10C 24
RVZ2Z30060 03 8|8C480130 10D 18
RVZ30070 03 1|sC480210 10C 7
RVZ230180 04A-2 22|SC480210 10D 5
RvV240040 06—2 14(SC480230 106G 14
RVv240050 06—2 15615C480330 10C 3
RvzZ40071 06—2 24(SC480330 10D 1
RvVvZ40081 06—2 23|SC480830 10F 9
Rv240091 06—-2 16(|sC481120 10F 2
RvZ40100 06—2 1/SC481130 10F 3
Rv240110 06 —-2 2|SC710010 12—-2 10
RvZ40180 06—2 19((SC730030 10A 5
RvVvz2b50070 04D I1|SC730041 10A 4
RVv710050 12—-2 I11|SsC730092 108 2
5C140020 00B 1I1|SC730102 10B 7
SC140030 00CB 1)SsC730111 108B 8
5C1400920 00B 5§5G230000 04B 17
5C140120 00A BIISG230031 04B 16
5C140130 O0A 3|sG230040 04A—1 20
5C140140 00B 6IISG230060 04A—-1 27
5C1401660 00A 9ISG230070 04A—-1 22
5C140170 00A T5G230110 i04A—1 28
5C1600610 00A 15|8SG230140 04A—-1 24
5160020 00A 16|SG2301560 04A-1 .23
SC160030 00A 1I7|SG230160 04D .2
5C210000 01A 5|15SG230170 04B 1
SC210010 00B 8186230180 04B 13
SC210010 01A I6|SG2301820 04B 156
SC250040 10C 8|15G230200 04A—1 25
5C250040 10D 6i8§G230200 04A—2 20
SC250070 10C 9915G230210 04C 11
SC2560070 10D T(SG230220 04A—-1 8
SC250080 01B 415G230220 04A—-2 7
5C310021 08 415G230230 04A—-1 16
5SC310030 08 5(8G230230 04A—2 21




I

N D E X

LIST No SECTION M. ITEM LIST No. SECTION No. ITEM
5G230260 05 21sJ 160040 00A 4
5G230270 04cC 101SJ210040 02A 18
SG230280 04D 3|[sJ210080 01A 18
5G2306300 04B 208372100890 01A 17
5G230330 04A-1 1837210120 O1LA 10
5G230340 03 24183210150 01A 17
5G230350 03 15(8J220010 01A 6
SG230360 04A—-1 2657250240 03 30
5G230390 04A—1 30181270020 0ZA 4
SG230410 04A—1 291531270030 02A 7
5G240000 04D 517270040 02A 5
SG240040 06—1 2087270110 D2A 28
5S5G240050 06—1 BISJ270121 0Z2A 1
5G240060 06—1 9#s1320010 0O1A 12
5G240080 06—1 1981480000 10C 13
5G2400980 06—1 2117480000 10D 10
5G240100 06—1 20457480010 10C
56240110 06—1 11|8SJ480010 10D
5G250060 04D 17|57480020 10C 23
S5G270000 04D 1W0is17480020 10D 20
5G270010 04D 57480081 10C 16
SG270030 02C 1557480081 10D 13
SG270040 02C 131SJ480090 10G 5
SG270050 04cC 14ISK710000 12-1 6
5G270060 04C 16|SL210081 03 14
SG270070 04C 17sL230011 04A—2 16
SG270081 02C 4(sLz230021 04A—2 17
SG270090 02C 6(srLz300231 04A—2 19
5G270100 0z2C 14(81.230040 04A—-2 25
5G270110 04cC 201SL230070 04A—2 15
SG270120 04C I9ISL 230080 04A—2 27
5G270130 04D 9(SL.230090 04A-—-2 28
SG270140 04D 8lSL230130 03 12
5G270150 04D 13(S.230140 04A—2 30
SG270160 04D 4iSL2301380 04B 27
SG270170 04D 6(SL250081 04D 16
5G270180 04D 12|SL250091 04D 18
SH710010 12—-1 T|1SL250230 04D 20
$J140000 00B 12|SL270000 04D
5]140010 00B 9SLL270010 04D
$J140040 00A z2sL270020 04D 14
357140050 00A 18270030 04D 13
$j140120¢C 0GO0A 11§SL270040 04D 15
§J140130 00A 12|WC320230 10E 4
$5J]140220 0D0A 13






